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CONVERSION OF SHS INTO NHS IN THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL


744.     SMT SHANTA CHHETRI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)      list of SHs identified for upgradation into NHs in the State of West Bengal under National

Highways Development Project (NHDP); and

(b)       the present status of such pending projects in the said State along with the time by which

these pending projects are likely to be completed, project-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)      No, State Highway (SH) was identified for upgradation into NHs in the state of West

Bengal under National Highways Development Project (NHDP).

(b)      Does not arise


*****

